## RESOLUTION OF THE FORT SMITH SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF EDUCATION

WHEREAS, the Fort Smit properly-called meeting on June 2	th School District Board of Education met in a regular, open, and 28, 2021 in Fort Smith, Arkansas;
WHEREAS, member	rs were present, a quorum was declared by the chair;
Ann. § 6-23-103, has determined to the Arkansas Division of Eleme	th School District Board of Education, pursuant to Ark. Code that the Fort Smith School District should submit an application entary and Secondary Education for a conversion charter school, we for the 2022-2023 School Year.
the intent of the Fort Smith School application to the Arkansas Divis charter for the Fort Smith School I	n due consideration and deliberation, it is hereby declared to be of District Board of Education to authorize the submission of an sion of Elementary and Secondary Education for a conversion District, and further authorize the Superintendent to do all things tion to the Arkansas Division of Elementary and Secondary
Board President	Board Secretary
Date	Date